
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3987
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION FOR A & N ISLANDS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up `Staff/Service Selection Commission` in Andaman & Nicobar Islands; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which it is likely to be established; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above. 

(c ) : The Staff Selection Commission of Government of India conducts recruitment examination for Andaman and Nicobar
Administration on a case to case basis.
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